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November 6, 1345

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a. m. November 6, 1945, all members present, Eugene McCerthy

Chairman. The minutes of meetings held October 2nd and 3rd were read and approved.

bills were audited and approved for payment.

R. G:. Engstrom
Ellen Winberg
Eileen Feser
Mergaret Sanden
Helen Gould
Mary-Goffar
Margaret A. Larsen
Mina'T. Woodhouse
Elizabeth Swanson
Wm. A. Johnson

Marie Spataro
Sara'R. Busillo
Glenn Penlend
John 'Terrill
Helen Irving
EllaOlson

Jamie Rochelle
Nels 'L, Dehlquist
Norma Lee Davis
Charlotte Romick

Mary E. Wood
John Brown

S. XK. Briggs
Evelyn Turner
A. E. Robertson
Pat Steenson
Jack ‘Best

Boyd ‘Larsen

W. H. Jorden
Jess ‘M. Worley

F, C. From

Bert Humphreys

J. J. Olson

T. D. Livingston
Chas. Siltamaki
Dave Sommers

John White
Sgenley C. Johnson
John Cheesbrough
C. L. Christiansen

Matt Guerin

Harry Jones

Roy W. Garretson
Gordon Richardson
W. G.' Richardson
W. F.- Stocks
Relph Sullivan
Robert J. Toole

W. Ray Cheesbrough
Dawson & Corbett

Northwestern Engineering Co.
River Street Motor Co.
Wyoming Highway Dept.

Big Horn Construction Co.
Mountaln States T & T Co.
Rawlins Electric Co.

Rocky Mountein Ges Co.

City of Rewlins

Frank- Boyd

William R. Burke

David W. Ellis
Frenk-L. Kernan
C. A, Kinney
Robt. ‘:R. Molyneux
Jacob-Waeckerlin
Carl Dolling
Bert Oldman
Lence Robinson
Frank Schilt
George Sheehan
W. C. West

County Clerk

County Treasurer
"

H
County Assessor

"
"

County Sheriff
U]

Supt. of Schools
]

L]
County Agent
L]

Clerk of Court

L

Falr Grounds Caretsker

County Attorney
L

Custodian
L]

Jailer & Dep. Sheriff

Jailer
R & B Lsbor

Telephone Service
Electric Service
Gas Service
Water Service

Justice Peace
]

Dep. Sheriff & Insp.

L]
ft

The following

194,90
167.80
165. 20
148,60
108.50
78.38
207.00
176.10
14g, 60
213.65

184.40
128.50
144, 71
174.05
155.23
167.80
51.20
150.79
111.87
224,10

148, 60
60.07
63.46

129.85

177.35

©14g, 4o

182.00
5754

217.05

169.05

204,50
196.10
40.00
20.00
177.35
204 .50
212.80
6.50 -
17.85
60.08

204,50
82 .14
31.50
h7.57
89.62

2.50 -
119.24
192.68

1594.50 -
13.00

Lg3. 84
8.75 -
149.15
847.54
178.06
gL, 34
78.30
4Y4, 80
10.00
10.00

10.00
.86
20.00
41.66
75 .10
72.04
55.96
37.00
115.62
67.28
189.44
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Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.
NOVEMBER 7, 1945
The Board resumed its session November 7, 1945, all members present.

for payment.

Glenn Penland Mileage & Expense

John Terrill "

Claude Simmons Dep. Sheriff

Bennett Hardware Co. CH Supplies

Hendrie & Bolthoff Co. "

Huntington Lab. of Colo. "

H. Larsen "

Lincoln Highway Gerege Ly

Glenn Penland Board of Prisoners

William A. Johnson Mileage

Bertha Exman Coroner's Inquest

Marthe Gustafson "

Dr. E. Ben Sturges Coroner

Americen Law Book Co. Lew Lidrary

A. R. McMicken Return - Fees

George R. Parsons Court Attorney

West Publishing Co. Law Lidbrary

Elk Mountein Garege R & B Labvor

First National Bank Income Tax Deductions

First National Bank Bond Allotments

Workmen's Compensation Dept. Compensation

John Cheesbrough County Commissioner
A

John F. Gooldy
Eugene McCarthy

Lower Snske River Tel. Co. Telephone Service
Upper Sneke River Tel. Co. "
R. G. Engstrom Mileage & Expense
Margaret A. Larsen 1
County Clerk's Office Postage
County Treasurer Agsignments
Western Union Telegraph Service
Dr. R. B. Baker Coroner - Autopsy
George D. Barnard Stat. Co. Supplies
Carbon County News Print. & Pub.
Girls Industrial Institute Girls' Care
The Mills Company Supplies
Republican-Bulletin i
The Stationers "
D. Appleton Century Co. o
Doubleday Doran & Co. "
D. C. Heath & Co. "
Houghton Mifflin Co. "
McGraw-Hill Book Co. f
McGregor Magazine Agency f
MacMillan Co. "
Nat. Council Teachers of English L
Leslie Buck Water Commissioner
Williem H, Carey "
R. E. Cooper R & B Supplies

L]

Continental 011 Co.

Elk Mountain Trading Co. "
D, T, Heiwig n
International Harvester Co. "
D. C. Kinneman & Son "

C. J. McFeetere "
Rawlins Gas & 0il Co. "
Rawlins One-Stop Station n
Sinclair. Refining Co.. "
Standard’ 0i1 Company "
Tri-State Lumber Co. "
United States Welding Works "
Wilson Equipment & Supply Co. "
Wilgon Equipment Co. R & B Equipment
"

Wortham Machinery Co. Repairs

Wyoming Automotive Co. " Supplies

Lewis Yost, Jr. "  Lumber

Helen A. Irving Mil., Post., & Exp.
Photostat Corporation Mechine & Supplies
Navy Motpers Clud Service Center Expense

Thereupon the Boerd adjourned until November 8, 1945.

Bills as follows were approved

gl.g2
327.56
57.71
12,05
3.73
23.00
27.76
2.60
747.50
9.60
10.00
30.00

&4.20
10.00
12.00
20.00
15.00

1.00
815. 60
306.25
12.66
102,38
136.71
129.76

8.17
6.18
7.87
12.23
11,477
30.75
7.91
25.00
46.09
61.50

31,00

57.59
5.88

33.05
2.32
2.25
2.50
1.59
6.96
6’00

1.24
1.00
1k.98
53.58
2.73 .
85.33
- 640
24.17
11.73
53.00

27.75
117.45
29.97
27.00
102.29
5. 60
14,08
21.82
g6U46.00
160.19

7.81
399.38
127.73

1304.65
15.00
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NOVEMBER &, 1945
The Board resumed its session, all members present.
MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file.

SCHOOL BONIS as follows were approved by the Board:

George Evans Baggs . School District #16
Henry Jones Hanna . " " #7

Mrs. Donald Irvine Pedro ¥ " #19
Mrs. R&bt. C. Dorr, Jr. Lamont " " $#33

REBATES AND ABATENENTS as follows were allowed by the Board:

Arnold b. Larsen Rawlins Rebate Order 1474 Erroneous Assessment
J. P. Noonan " L " 1L75 | " "
Floyd M. Hicks Loveland, Colo. Abatement " "
Abbie ﬁenson Encampment n " "
A, K. Gﬁtes Medicine Bow " Homestead Exemption
Hirem ﬁigginson " N " . . "

SALE OF COUNTY FROPERTY
Hillia@ J. Verplancke Encampment

Leslie H. Williams '

Lots 1 to 6 incl. Bl. 102, Encempment

Lots 1 to 4 incl. Bl. 55, Encampment

$2000.00
10000. 00
1500.00

2000.00

11.03
o1
10.07
17.90
_25.67
9.19

9.00
20.00

Severalzmatters of routine County business were disposed of, whereupon the Board édjou;ned.

subject:to the call of the Chairman.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Z§;>vj!’“42——-<i2%?

ATTEST:

;}airman




