

November 6, 1945

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a. m. November 6, 1945, all members present, Eugene McCarthy Chairman. The minutes of meetings held October 2nd and 3rd were read and approved. The following bills were audited and approved for payment.

R. G. Engstrom	County Clerk	194.90
Ellen Winberg	"	167.80
Eileen Feser	"	165.20
Margaret Sanden	"	148.60
Helen Gould	"	108.50
Mary Goffar	"	78.38
Margaret A. Larsen	County Treasurer	207.00
Mina T. Woodhouse	"	176.10
Elizabeth Swanson	"	148.60
Wm. A. Johnson	County Assessor	213.65
Marie Spataro	"	184.40
Sara R. Busillo	"	128.50
Glenn Penland	County Sheriff	144.71
John Terrill	"	174.05
Helen Irving	Supt. of Schools	155.23
Ella Olson	"	167.80
Jamie Rochelle	"	51.20
Nels L. Dahlquist	County Agent	150.79
Norma Lee Davis	"	111.87
Charlotte Romick	Clerk of Court	224.10
Mary E. Wood	"	148.60
John Brown	Fair Grounds Caretaker	60.07
S. K. Briggs	County Attorney	63.46
Evelyn Turner	"	129.85
A. E. Robertson	Custodian	177.35
Pat Steenson	"	148.40
Jack Best	Jailer & Dep. Sheriff	182.00
Boyd Larsen	Jailer	57.54
W. H. Jordan	R & B Labor	217.05
Jess M. Worley	"	169.05
F. C. From	"	204.50
Bert Humphreys	"	196.10
J. J. Olson	"	40.00
T. D. Livingston	"	20.00
Chas. Siltamaki	"	177.35
Dave Sommers	"	204.50
John White	"	212.80
Stanley C. Johnson	"	6.50
John Cheesbrough	"	77.85
C. L. Christiansen	"	60.08
Matt Guerin	"	204.50
Harry Jones	"	82.14
Roy W. Garretson	"	31.50
Gordon Richardson	"	47.57
W. G. Richardson	"	89.62
W. F. Stocks	"	2.50
Ralph Sullivan	"	119.24
Robert J. Toole	"	192.68
W. Ray Cheesbrough	"	1594.50
Dawson & Corbett	"	13.00
Northwestern Engineering Co.	"	483.84
River Street Motor Co.	"	8.75
Wyoming Highway Dept.	"	149.15
Big Horn Construction Co.	"	847.54
Mountain States T & T Co.	Telephone Service	178.06
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service	94.34
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas Service	78.30
City of Rawlins	Water Service	44.80
Frank Boyd	Justice Peace	10.00
William R. Burke	"	10.00
David W. Ellis	"	10.00
Frank L. Kernan	"	50.86
C. A. Kinney	"	20.00
Robt. R. Molyneux	"	41.66
Jacob Waeckerlin	"	75.10
Carl Dolling	Dep. Sheriff & Insp.	72.04
Bert Oldman	"	55.96
Lance Robinson	"	37.00
Frank Schilt	"	115.62
George Sheehan	"	67.28
W. C. West	"	189.44

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

NOVEMBER 7, 1945

The Board resumed its session November 7, 1945, all members present. Bills as follows were approved for payment.

Glenn Penland	Mileage & Expense	84.82
John Terrill	"	327.56
Claude Simmons	Dep. Sheriff	57.71
Bennett Hardware Co.	CH Supplies	12.05
Hendrie & Bolthoff Co.	"	3.73
Huntington Lab. of Colo.	"	23.00
H. Larsen	"	27.76
Lincoln Highway Garage	"	2.60
Glenn Penland	Board of Prisoners	747.50
William A. Johnson	Mileage	9.60
Bertha Ekman	Coroner's Inquest	10.00
Martha Gustafson	"	30.00
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	Coroner	64.20
American Law Book Co.	Law Library	10.00
A. R. McMicken	Return - Fees	12.00
George R. Parsons	Court Attorney	20.00
West Publishing Co.	Law Library	15.00
Elk Mountain Garage	R & B Labor	1.00
First National Bank	Income Tax Deductions	815.60
First National Bank	Bond Allotments	306.25
Workmen's Compensation Dept.	Compensation	12.66
John Cheesbrough	County Commissioner	102.38
John F. Gooldy	"	136.71
Eugene McCarthy	"	129.76
Lower Snake River Tel. Co.	Telephone Service	8.17
Upper Snake River Tel. Co.	"	6.18
R. G. Engstrom	Mileage & Expense	7.87
Margaret A. Larsen	"	12.23
County Clerk's Office	Postage	11.47
County Treasurer	Assignments	30.75
Western Union	Telegraph Service	7.91
Dr. R. B. Baker	Coroner - Autopsy	25.00
George D. Barnard Stat. Co.	Supplies	46.09
Carbon County News	Print. & Pub.	61.50
Girls Industrial Institute	Girls' Care	31.00
The Mills Company	Supplies	57.59
Republican-Bulletin	"	5.88
The Stationers	"	33.05
D. Appleton Century Co.	"	2.32
Doubleday Doran & Co.	"	2.25
D. C. Heath & Co.	"	2.50
Houghton Mifflin Co.	"	1.59
McGraw-Hill Book Co.	"	6.96
McGregor Magazine Agency	"	6.00
MacMillan Co.	"	1.24
Nat. Council Teachers of English	"	1.00
Leslie Buck	Water Commissioner	14.98
William H. Carey	"	53.58
R. E. Cooper	R & B Supplies	2.73
Continental Oil Co.	"	85.33
Elk Mountain Trading Co.	"	6.40
D. T. Helwig	"	24.17
International Harvester Co.	"	11.73
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	"	53.00
C. J. McFeeters	"	27.75
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co.	"	117.45
Rawlins One-Stop Station	"	29.97
Sinclair Refining Co.	"	27.00
Standard Oil Company	"	102.29
Tri-State Lumber Co.	"	5.60
United States Welding Works	"	14.08
Wilson Equipment & Supply Co.	"	21.82
Wilson Equipment Co.	R & B Equipment	8646.00
Wortham Machinery Co.	" Repairs	160.19
Wyoming Automotive Co.	" Supplies	7.81
Lewis Yost, Jr.	" Lumber	399.38
Helen A. Irving	Mil., Post. & Exp.	127.73
Photostat Corporation	Machine & Supplies	1304.65
Navy Mothers Club	Service Center Expense	15.00

Thereupon the Board adjourned until November 8, 1945.

NOVEMBER 8, 1945

The Board resumed its session, all members present.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file.

SCHOOL BONDS as follows were approved by the Board:

George Evans	Baggs	School District #16	\$2000.00
Henry Jones	Hanna	" " #7	10000.00
Mrs. Donald Irvine	Pedro	" " #19	1500.00
Mrs. Robt. C. Dorr, Jr.	Lamont	" " #33	2000.00

REBATES AND ABATEMENTS as follows were allowed by the Board:

Arnold C. Larsen	Rawlins	Rebate Order 1474 Erroneous Assessment	11.03
J. P. Noonan	" " "	1475 " "	.77
Floyd M. Hicks	Loveland, Colo.	Abatement	10.07
Abbie Benson	Encampment	" "	17.90
A. F. Gates	Medicine Bow	" Homestead Exemption	25.67
Hiram Higginson	" "	" "	9.19

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY

William J. Verplancke	Encampment	Lots 1 to 6 incl. Bl. 102, Encampment	9.00
Leslie H. Williams	"	Lots 1 to 4 incl. Bl. 55, Encampment	20.00

Several matters of routine County business were disposed of, whereupon the Board adjourned, subject to the call of the Chairman.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Eugene T. C. Bearly
Chairman

ATTEST:

P. Engstrom
County Clerk